

LOM FINANCIAL LIMITED Ticker: LOM.BH

LOM Financial Limited Transaction in Own Shares

7th March 2024 For Immediate Release

LOM Financial Limited ("the Company") announces that pursuant to Regulation 6.14(2)(i) of the Bermuda Stock Exchange Listing Regulations, on 6th March 2024 the Company purchased 10,000 shares of its own stock at \$6.25, which set a new, higher price than the previous trade on 26th January 2024, which was at \$5.45. The Company has advised that there is no pending announcement to be made.

About the Company

The LOM Financial Group is a publicly held, international financial services company, providing a complete range of private investment services and products, with subsidiaries in Bermuda, Bahamas, Cayman and the UK. In business for over 30 years, LOM provides brokerage, custody, and wealth management services to its primarily high networth individual and institutional customers around the world. LOM Financial Limited is publicly listed on the Bermuda Stock Exchange (symbol LOM.BH), and is the parent to its regulated subsidiaries - LOM Financial (Bermuda) Ltd, LOM Financial (Bahamas) Ltd, LOM Asset Management Ltd, and Global Custody & Clearing Ltd. For more information, visit www.lom.com.

Further information:

Kristen Lahner Global Marketing Manager LOM Financial Limited Direct: + 1 441 516 6563

Email: Kristen.Lahner@lom.com